
Utah Indian Heath Advisory Board 

 

Mignon J. Bear  
Skull Valley Band of Goshutes 
1198 North Main Street 
Tooele, UT 
(435) 882-4872 
(453) 882-4532 
mbear8a@yahoo.com  
* 

Roz Begay 
Navajo Nation Division of Health 
PO Drawer 1390 
Window Rock, AZ 86515 
(928) 871-6350 or 7581 
Fax: (928) 871-6255 
Roz.chapela@nndoh.org
* Alternate for Mr. Roanhorse 

Louise Bushead 
Paiute Indian Tribe of Utah Health Board, 
Kanosh Band 
440 North Paiute Dr. 
Cedar City, UT 84720 
(435) 586-1112 
Fax:  (435) 586-7388 
* 

Amy Cesspooch 
Ute Indian Tribe 
Tribal Health Board Rep. 
PO Box 423 
Ft. Duchesne, UT 84026 
(435)-725-4910 
(435) 722-5141 (Tribal Office) 
Fax: (435) 725-5041 
*  amyc@utetribe.com

Judy Cranford, RN  
Health Program Director 
Paiute Indian Tribe of Utah 
440 North Paiute Dr. 
Cedar City, UT 84720 
(435) 586-1112  (ext. 401) 
Fax: (435) 867-1514 
Judy.cranford@ihs.gov
* 

Judy Charles 
Paiute Indian Tribe of Utah Health Board, 
Koosharem Band 
PO Box 374 
Cedar City, UT  84721 
(435) 327-2708 
Rudetrude58@yahoo.com
* 

Patrick Charles 
Paiute Indian Tribe of Utah Health 
Board, Shivwits Band 
440 North Paiute Dr. 
Cedar City, UT 84720 
(435) 586-1112 ext. 202 
Fax: (435) 586-7388 
Pcharles2000@yahoo.com
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* 

Forrest Cuch, Director 
Utah Division of Indian Affairs 
324 South State Street 
Suite 500 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
(801) 538-8808 
Fax: (801) 538-8803 
FSCuch@utah.gov
** 

Harold Cuthair 
Ute Mountain Ute Tribal  Council Member 
Health Board 
P.O. Box JJ 
Towaoc, CO 81334 
(970) 564-5603 
hcuthair@utemountain.org
** 
 

Ella Dayzie, ED 
Indian Walk-In Center 
Administrative Office, Mill Square 
1800 South West Temple 
Suite 407 
Salt Lake City, UT 84115 
(801) 746-4040, ext. 12 
Fax: (801) 746-4041 
edayzie@iwic.org
* 

Leona Eyetoo 
White Mesa, Ute Mountain Ute 
Council Member 
P.O. Box 7096 
White Mesa, Utah  84511 
(435) 678-3397 
Fax: (435)678-3735 
leyetoo@utemountain.org
 * 

Michael Joseph  
Deputy Director OSD, PAO IHS 
Two Renaissance Square 
40 North Central Avenue 
Suite 600 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4424 
(602)364-5354 
Fax: (602) 364-5111 
Michael.joseph@na.ihs.gov
** 

Fern Kinsel 
Health Program at Navajo Mountain 
PO Box 10070 
Tonalea, AZ 86044 
(928) 672-2915 or 2916 
FAX (928)672-2917 
Fernek2004@yahoo.com

Tim Taylor, PhD 
Acting Chief Executive Officer 
U & O IHS Service Unit 
PO Box 160 
Ft. Duchesne, UT 84026 
(435) 722-5122  ext. 6856 
Fax: (435) 722-9137 

** timothy.taylor@ihs.gov
** 

Earnestine Lehi 
Paiute Indian Tribe of Utah Health Board, 
Indian Peaks Band 
440 North Paiute Dr. 
Cedar City, UT  84720 
(435) 586-1112 
Fax: (435) 
* 

Michelle Little 
Paiute Indian Tribe of Utah Health 
Board, Cedar Band 
440 North Paiute Dr. 
Cedar City, UT 84720 
(435) 586-1112 
Fax: (435) 586-7388 
mishygondo@yahoo.com
* 

Joe Laframboise,  
Ute Tribal Health Educator 
Ute Indian Tribe  
Red Pine Residential 
PO Box 309 
Ft. Duchesne, UT 84026 
(435) 722-9906 
(Fax)435-720-4690 
joel@utetribe.com  
* 

Etta Mitchell 
Navajo Utah Commission 
PO Box 570 
Montezuma Creek, UT 84534 
(435) 651-3508 or 3510 (direct line) 
Fax: (435) 651-3511 
Nuc_emit@frontiernet.net
* 
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Marlinda Moon, Acting Chairwoman 
Skull Valley Band of Goshute Indians 
Health Representative 
1198 North Main Street 
Tooele, UT 
(435) 882-4872 
Fax: (453) 882-4532 
Marlinda.moon@gmail.com  
* 

Ed Naranjo, Administrator 
Goshute Indian Tribe 
(Confederate Tribe of Goshute 
Reservations) 
PO Box 6104 
Ibapah, UT 84034 
(435) 234-1138 
Fax: (435) 234-1162 
goshutetribe@yahoo.com
* 

Diane Murphy 
Confederate Tribes of Goshute Indians  
PO Box 6104 
Ibapah, UT 84034 
(435) 234-1170 
Fax: (435) 234-1202 
diamurhpy@yahoo.com
* 

 Patricia Y. Olson, Assistant to the 
Office of the Area Director 
Navajo Indian Health Service 
PO Drawer 9020 
Window Rock, AZ  86515 
(928) 871-5811 
Fax: (928) 871-5872 
Patricia.Olson@ihs.gov
** 

Stephen Pehrson, MD, Medical Director 
U & O  IHS Service Unit 
P.O. Box 160 
Ft. Duchesne, UT 84026 
(435) 722-5122 ext. 6868 
Fax: (435) 722-9137 
steve.pehrson@.ihs.gov
** 

Joan Perank,  MSW 
U & O IHS Service Unit 
PO Box 160 
Ft. Duchesne, UT  84026 
(435) 722-5122  ext. 6861 
Fax: (435) 722-9137 
Joan.perank@ihs.gov
** 

Anslem Roanhorse, Jr. 
Executive Director 
Navajo Nation Division of Health 
P.O. Drawer 1390 
Window Rock, AZ  86515 
(928) 871-6350 
Fax: (928) 871-6255 
a.roanhorse@nndoh.org
* 

Donna Singer, Chief Executive Officer 
Utah Navajo Health Systems, Inc. 
Highway East 262 
PO Box 130 
Montezuma Creek, UT  84534 
(435) 651-3291 
Fax: (435) 651-3642 
dsinger@unhsinc.com
** 

Christine Steele, CHR  
Confederate Tribes of Goshute Indians  
PO Box 6104 
Ibapah, UT 84034 
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(435) 234-1138 
Fax: (435) 234-1162 
*Alternate Mr. Naranjo 
christinesteele@goshutetribe.com
 

Roseline B. Taveapont 
Ute Indian Tribe 
Tribal Health Board, Chair 
Ute Indian Tribe  
P.O. Box 70 
Fort Duchesne, Utah 84026 
(435)-725-4972 
(435)-725-4950 (direct line) 
roset@utetribe.com
* 

Robin Troxell, UIHAB Vice-Chair 
Health Director 
Northwestern Band of Shoshone 
707 North Main  
Brigham City, UT 84302 
(435) 734-2286 
Fax: (435) 734-0424 
t_rtroxell@yahoo.com
* 

LeAnna Van Keuren 
Health Manager  
Indian Walk-In Center 

Earl (David) Ward Jr., MS. RPh. 
Health Center Director 
Ute Mountain Ute Health Center 

120 West 1300 South PO Box 49 
Salt Lake City, UT  84115 Complex D Rustling Willow St. 
(801) 486-4877  ext. 19 
Fax: (801) 486-9943 
lvankeuren@iwic.org
* Alternate for Ella Dayzie 
 

Towaoc, CO  81334 
(970) 565-4441 
Fax: (970) 565-3578 
Edward@abq.ihs.gov
** 

 Selwyn Whiteskunk  UIHAB Chair 
Ute Mountain Ute Tribal Public Health 
Administrator 
P.O.Box JJ  
Towaoc, CO. 81334 
(970) 564-5384  
Fax: (970) 564-5339 
Cell: (970) 749-8948 
SWhiteskunk@utemountain.org
* 
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UDOH Contacts 
David N. Sundwall, MD 
Executive Director 
Utah Department of Health 
Executive Directors Office 
288 North 1460 West 
P.O. Box 141000 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-1000 
(801) 538-6111 
F: (801) 538-6306 
dsundwall@utah.gov
** 

Melissa Zito, MS, RN 
Indian Health Liaison/Health Policy 
Consultant 
Family Health and Preparedness 
Utah Department of Health 
3760 S. Highland Drive 
Suite 514 
PO Box 142002 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-2002 
(801) 273-6644 
F: (801) 273-4150 
mzito@utah.gov
** 

Marc E. Babitz, M.D. 
Division Director 
Family Health and Preparedness 
Utah Department of Health 
3760 S. Highland Drive 
Suite 570 
P.O. Box 142002 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-2002 
(801) 273-6601 
F: (801)273-4150 
mbabitz@utah.gov
** 

Gayle Coombs 
Administrative Secretary 
Division of Medicaid and Health  
Financing 
288 North 1460 West 
PO Box 143107 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-3101 
(801) 538-6406 
F: (801) 538-6952 
gcoombs@utah.gov
** 
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